NDSU EXTENSION

#### EXTENDING KNOWLEDGE >> CHANGING LIVES





# **Emmons County Archery Instructor Training**

# Volunteer Information:

This is a basic instructor course that is designed to teach volunteers who want to work directly with youth.

Training covers:

- Discipline instruction
- Range Procedures
- Equipment
- Competition
- Liability and Risk Management

### **Training Registration:**

4-H Online Registration: https://v2.4honline.com/#/user/sign-in

# Additional Requirements:

Certification for North Dakota 4-H requires instructors to complete the 4-H National Shooting Sports Online Learning Module. It is only required once in your 7 year certification cycle. Cost is \$20, payable with credit card only at the below link.

Online Module Link: http://4-hshootingsportscollege.com/

# Saturday 10:00am- 5:00pm January 11, 2025

Location: Emmons County Courthouse Auditorium

Address: 100 4th St NW, Linton, ND

## For more information, contact:

Acacia Stuckle, Extension Agent NDSU Extension Emmons County 701-254-4811or acacia.stuckle@ndsu.edu

### Sara Clemens

State 4-H Shooting Sports Coordinator 4-H Youth Development Specialist 701-877-2589 or sara.clemens@ndsu.edu

**PRE-REGISTRATION IS REQUIRED** 

**BY: January 7th** 

Local Cost for Training:

\$20 per participant payable to:

Emmons County 4-H

Individuals with disabilities are invited to request reasonable accommodations to participate in NDSU-sponsored programs and events. To request an accommodation(s), please contact NDSU Extension - Emmons County at 701-254-4811 or <u>acacia.stuckle@ndsu.edu</u> to make arrangements by January 3rd, 2025. NDSU does not discriminate in its programs and activities on the basis of age, color, gender expression/identity, genetic information, marital status, national origin, participation in lawful off-campus activity, physical or mental disability, pregnancy, public assistance status, race, religion, sex, sexual orientation, spousal relationship to current employee, or veteran status, as applicable. Direct inquiries to Vice Provost, Title IX/ADA Coordinator, Old Main 100, (701) 231-7701 ndsu.eoaa@ndsu.edu.